AMERICAN STUDIES   					Unit 8                   April	2015   			         Schmitz/Swegarden
	Monday, April 11
	Tuesday, April 12
	Wednesday, April 13
MCA Reading Test
	Thursday, April 14

	Friday, April 15
WAR PROJECT DUE

	H: Quarter 3 AP Assessment
	H: Ch. 29 Quiz and Outline
[bookmark: _GoBack]Origins of the Civil Rights Movement: Supreme Court cases De jure vs. de facto segregation
	H: Discussion—Plessy v. Ferguson and Brown v. Board of Education
	H: Voting Rights Act and the March on Washington (MLK video
	H:  Lecture—Challenges and Changes in the Movement


	E: Hemingway
	E: Hemingway
	E: MCA
	E: Hughes/Sandburg
	E: Post Modernism


	Monday, April 18
	Tuesday, April 19

	Wednesday, April 20

	Thursday, April 21

	Friday, April 22


	H: Ch. 28 Quiz/Outline
Election of 1960
(JFK Inaugural speech)
	H: Lecture—The New Frontier
	H: Kennedy and Foreign Policy; JFK Assassination
	H: Cold War DBQ

	H: Lecture—The Great Society

	E. Modernism Test
	E: Catcher in the Rye
	E: Catcher in the Rye

	E: Kerouac On the Road
	E: Kerouac On the Road

	Monday, April 25

	Tuesday, April 26
Talent Show
	Wednesday, April 27
	Thursday, April 28

	Friday, April 29


	H: Ch. 30 Quiz/Outline
Vietnam—Phase 1 and 2
	H: Vietnam—Phase 3 and 4

	H: Activity—Anti-Vietnam War Movement activity
	H: Video—“Unpinned”
	H: Vietnam—The End of the war and its legacy

	E: Confessional Poets/Bell
	E: Plath

	E: Death of a Salesman
	E: Death of a Salesman
	E:  Death of a Salesman

	Monday, May 2
                                 
	Tuesday, May 3

	Wednesday, May 4
	Thursday, May 5
	Friday, May 6
AP History Test

	H: Ch. 31 Quiz/Outline

	H: Latinos and Native Americans

	H: The Decades Project
	H: The Women’s Movement and Counter-culture

	H: AP History Test

	E: 60s Music/Dylan
	E. Brautigan Tokyo Montana 
	E: Things They Carried
	E: Things They Carried
	E: AP History Test


	Monday, May 9—no school
	Tuesday, May 10                                 
	Wednesday, May 11
                                                             
	Thursday, May 12
	Friday, May 13

	H: NO SCHOOL

	H: Ch. 32 Quiz/Outline
The Nixon Administration
	H: Decades Project Work day
	H: Watergate
	H: Video—Approaching the Apocalypse

	E: NO SCHOOL
	E: The Environmental Movement/Silent Spring 
	E: Feminist Movement
	E: Postmodern Poetry/ Short Stories/Essays
	E: Postmodern Poetry/ Short Stories/Essays




AMERICAN STUDIES   					Unit 9-10 May/June		2015  			Schmitz/Swegarden
	Monday, May 16

	Tuesday, May 17
                                  
	Wednesday, May 18

	Thursday, May 19
	Friday, May 20

	H: Chapter 33 Quiz/Outline
Ford and Carter
	H: Rise of the Conservative Movement
	H: Video—Starting Over
	H: Conservative policies under Reagan and Bush I
	H: Video—A New World

	E: Postmodern Poetry/ Short Stories/Essays
	E: Blue Highways
	E: Blue Highways 
	E: Bradbury/Vonnegut
	E: Bradbury/Vonnegut 


	Monday, May 23

	Tuesday, May 24

	Wednesday, May 25
                                  
	Thursday, May 26

	Friday, May 27

	H: Social Concerns in the 80’s
	H: Foreign Policy after the Cold War
	H: The 90’s
	H: Election of 2000 and 9/11
	H: Bush II and the War on Terror


	E: Journalists

	E: Journalists
	E: Slam Poetry
	E: Potpourri
	E: Potpourri


	Monday, May 30
	Tuesday, May 31
	Wednesday, June 1
	Thursday, June 2

	Friday, June 3


	H: No school—Memorial Day
	H: Decades Project
	H: Decades Project
	H: Decades Project
	H: Decades Project

	E: No school—Memorial Day
	E: Decades Project 1900s-1930s/Decade Paper Due
	E: Decades Project  1940s-1960s
	E: Decades Project 1970s-1990s

	E: 

	Monday, June 6
	Tuesday, June 7
	Wednesday, June 8
	Thursday, June 9
	Friday, June 5

	H: Post 9/11

	H: Finals Periods 1, 2, 3
	H: Finals Periods 4, 5, 6

	H: Finals Periods 7, 8
	No School

	E: Final Review/ Assessment
	E: Finals Periods 1, 2, 3

	E: Finals Periods 4, 5, 6
	E: Finals Periods 7, 8
	NO SCHOOL




